Guyana, over a thousand tragic deaths so far to an alarming increase in the cost of living; 

/…13 

13. 

AND WHEREAS the Government of Guyana, in its efforts to cushion the effects of the 

COVID-19 pandemic, provided a one-off twenty-five thousand ($25,000.00) COVID-19 cash 

grant; 

AND WHEREAS there has been a substantial increase in the cost of essential food items, 

some doubling or nearly doubling from pre-pandemic levels, including those grown here in 

Guyana;  

AND WHEREAS the Government of Guyana provided a 7%, taxable increase in salary to